503979930 08/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4026586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEWS AMERICAS PUBLICATIONS INC.	02/25/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TV GUIDE MAGAZINE GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	TWO CIRCLE STAR WAY	
City:	SAN CARLOS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15166034

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)235-9492

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125969167

Email: Gary.Lee@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: GARY LEE

Address Line 1: ROPES AND GRAY, 1211 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-8704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003597-0033-111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY LEE
SIGNATURE:	/GARY LEE/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=2a - News America to TV Guide Magazine Group#page1.tif source=2a - News America to TV Guide Magazine Group#page2.tif

PATENT 503979930 REEL: 039850 FRAME: 0847

State of Delaware

BAGE

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEWS AMERICA

PUBLICATIONS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEWS AMERICA

PUBLICATIONS INC." TO "TV GUIDE MAGAZINE GROUP, INC.", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1999, AT

12 O'CLOCK P.M.

0377409 8100

991097439

we we

9625324

03-12-99

PATENT REEL: 039850 FRAME: 0848

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NEWS AMERICA PUBLICATIONS INC.

News America Publications Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby cartifies that:

- 1. The amendment set forth herein was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.
 - Article First is hereby amended to read in its critically, as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the Corporation is:

TV Guide Magazine Group, Inc."

3. All other remaining provisions of the Certificate of Jucorporation not amended hereby shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its LNAMES on this 25th day of February, 1999

(SEAL)

Paula Wardynaki Transver

STATE OF CELARARE SECRETARE OF STATE DIVISION OF COMPONATIONS FILED 12-00 PM 02/25/1599 95:03/847 - 0377408

200 050 ON

1/1/4 (5 - 1904-75 H)31 - \$4600 + (1 M)(N)

\$0:01

22.27 70